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This release is issued around the fifth business day of each month. The exact date and time may be obtained by calling (202) 452-3206. 

G 20 For immediate release 
June 1992 

FINANCE COMPANIES 
April 1992 

RECEIVABLES OUTSTANDING AT FINANCE COMPANIES1 

Millions of dollars except as noted 

Type of receivable 
April 

Amount 
Change from previous month 

Amount Annual rate (percent) 
Seasonally adjusted 

Total 520,486 -688 -1.6 
Consumer 156,108 -998 -7.6 
Real estate2 67,032 709 12.8 
Business 297,345 -399 -1.6 

Not seasonally adjusted 
Total 522,263 981 

Consumer 155,111 -642 
Motor vehicles 61,717 1,062 
Other consumer3 24,697 -1,026 
Securitized motor vehicles4 56,647 -1,050 
Securitized other consumer4 12,050 372 

Real Estate2 66,604 852 
Business 300,548 771 

Motor vehicles 89,105 1,099 
Retail5 20,842 154 
Wholesale6 31,161 362 
Leasing 37,102 583 

Equipment 143,510 814 
Retail 31,824 223 
Wholesale6 9,217 -48 
Leasing 102,469 639 

Other business7 59,573 -1,303 
Securitized business assets4 8,360 161 

Retail 447 -33 
Wholesale 5,137 39 
Leasing 2,776 155 

1. Includes finance company subsidiaries of bank holding companies but not of retailers and banks. Data are shown before deductions for unearned income and losses. 
Components may not sum to totals because of rounding. 
2. Includes all loans secured by liens on any type of real estate, for example, first and junior mortgages and home equity loans. 
3. Includes personal cash loans, mobile home loans, and loans to purchase other types of consumer goods such as appliances, apparel, general merchandise, recreation 
vehicles, and so forth. 
4. Outstanding balances of pools upon which securities have been issued; these balances are no longer carried on the balance sheets of the loan originator. 
5. Passenger car fleets and commercial land vehicles for which licenses are required. 
6. Credit arising from transactions between manufacturers and deaters, that is, floor plan financing. 
7. Includes loans on commercial accounts receivable, factored commercial accounts, and receivable dealer capital; small loans used primarily for business or farm 
purposes; and wholesale and lease paper for mobile homes, campers, and travel trailers. 
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RECEIVABLES OUTSTANDING AT FINANCE COMPANIES1 

Millions of dollars 

1991 1992 

Type of receivable Apr. May June July Aug. Sept. Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. 

Seasonally adjusted 

Total 518,995 522,897 522,064 522,759 527,229 526,959 524,263 522,726 519,573 524,135 525,570 521,174 520,486 

Consumer 160,823 160,251 158,421 157,505 157,235 156,170 155,105 153,795 154,786 155,388 157,226 157,106 156,108 

Real estate 2 63,231 64,122 65,741 66,066 65,998 65,853 65,962 65,679 65,388 66,169 66,267 66,323 67,032 

Business 294,941 298,525 297,903 299,188 303,996 304,936 303,196 303,253 299,400 302,579 302,077 297,744 297,345 

Not seasonally adjusted 

Total 520,775 523,926 525,738 522,577 522,514 524,126 523,827 522,429 522,853 523,865 522,984 521,282 522,263 

Consumer 159,753 159,592 158,407 158,019 158,076 157,061 156,183 154,245 155,677 155,269 155,469 155,753 155,111 

Motor vehicles 68,696 67,523 67,937 67,781 68,789 66,931 66,222 64,840 63,413 62,206 61,959 60,655 61,717 

Other consumer3 22,339 22,230 21,300 21,172 20,168 21,520 21,811 20,947 23,166 24,879 24,016 25,723 24,697 

Securitized motor vehicles4 58,976 60,327 59,553 59,633 59,840 58,368 58,077 58,388 58,488 57,002 58,322 57,697 56,647 

Securitized other cons.4 9,742 9,512 9,617 9,433 9,279 10,242 10,073 10,070 10,610 11,182 11,172 11,678 12,050 

Real estate2 62,810 63,858 65,735 66,281 66,351 66,229 66,420 65,871 65,764 66,118 65,527 65,752 66,604 

Business 298,212 300,476 301,596 298,277 298,087 300,836 301,224 302,313 301,412 302,478 301,988 299,777 300,548 

Motor vehicles 87,422 88,468 88,670 87,146 85,470 85,701 88,777 90,371 90,319 88,359 88,535 88,006 89,105 

Retail5 25,158 24,982 24,902 24,767 24,137 24,010 23,993 23,817 22,507 21,896 21,745 20,688 20,842 

Wholesale6 29,307 29,828 29,273 26,647 25,314 26,121 28,828 30,709 31,216 30,080 30,821 30,799 31,161 

Leasing 32,957 33,658 34,495 35,732 36,019 35,570 35,956 35,845 36,596 36,383 35,969 , 36,519 37,102 

Equipment 141,694 143,065 142,785 143,238 143,270 145,397 142,057 140,945 141,399 142,809 142,562 142,696 143,510 

Retail 31,190 31,465 31,222 31,267 31,408 32,710 32,639 31,787 30,962 31,634 31,516 31,601 31,824 

Wholesale6 11,433 11,353 10,696 11,464 10,424 10,426 10,734 9,971 9,671 9,552 9,646 9,265 9,217 

Leasing 99,071 100,247 100,867 100,507 101,438 102,261 98,684 99,187 100,766 101,623 101,400 101,830 102,469 

Other business7 63,410 63,089 63,784 61,887 62,428 62,088 62,418 62,706 60,887 62,717 62,647 60,876 59,573 

Securitized business assets4 5,686 5,854 6,357 6,006 6,919 7,650 7,972 8,291 8,807 8,593 8,244 8,199 8,360 

Retail 513 483 446 480 516 466 438 410 576 531 526 480 447 

Wholesale 3,280 3,235 3,640 3,223 1888 4,434 4,838 5,Q30 5,285 5,312 5,071 5,098 5,137 

Leasing 1,893 2,136 2,271 2,303 2,515 2,750 2,696 2,851 2,946 2,750 2,647 2,621 2,776# 

Notes appear on front. 
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